JOFO Pneumatik GmbH
Eulenweg 14 - 20 // D-33758 Schloß Holte-Stukenbrock info@jofo.de
fon +49 (0) 5207 8958-0 // fax +49 (0) 5207 8958-88 www.jofo.de
Subject to change without notice. The publication of this list supersedes all previous lists.
PRESSURE REDUCER WITH FILTER WATER SEPARATOR
Order designation: Regulator valve MK-06
42
34
42
21
42
34
M 30 x 1,5
flow direction
LL 5 x 7
G 1/8 for manometer
closed at back side
condensate container
pressure-setting button
G 1/8
M 4
Operation & Maintenance
1.
a. left stop  continuous condensate drain
b. centre position semi-automatic condensate drain
c. right stop  condensate drain closed (manual)
2.
patterns must be changed (to avoid
decreased performance).
a.
b.
c.
d.
Unlock the pressure setting button by pulling it upwards.
clockwise rotation = pressure increase
counterclockwise rotation = pressure decrease
Arrest the pressure set button by pulling downwards
Technical data
separation degree
connection size G 1/8
design
valve (spring tension controlled) with overpressure protection device
M 4x10
mounting position preferred
weight (mass) 0,35 kg
condensate draining manual /semi-automatic compressed air discharge
max. contents of condensate container 13 cm3
medium and ambient temperature Vmin. = 0 °C
Vmax. = +50 °C
working pressure area exit p2 =0,5 – 12 bar
working pressure area entry p2 =0 – 18 bar
2 =6 bar 30 m3/h
condensate
container
condensate
discharge
discharge
closed
discharge
semi-automatic
discharge
continuous
filter pattern
baffle disc
pressure-setting button
Date 02.07.2018
Chapter 06.3
Page 239 1/1
BSC Technology GmbH
Dr.-Köhl-Straße 6 | D-95119 Naila
Tel.:  +49 9282 48731-0 | +49 9282 48731-29
windowdrives.com